
 
 

 
Amendment No. 1 To Grant agreement No. 7580062 

 
Between 

 
Save the Children and Sub-Grantee Gadsden Independent School 

District 
 

 
 
The purpose of this amendment is to modify the sub-grant agreement No. 7580062 as 
follows:  
 
Change No. 1 – Berino Elementary 

Literacy Salaries will be decreased by $6,213, Transportation (summer) will be 
increased by $5,700, Program Supplies will be decreased by $500, and Office Supplies will be 
decreased by $500 for a total decrease of $1,513 for the Literacy Program. 

Nutrition and Physical Activity Salaries will be decreased by $5,034, and Snacks will 
be decreased by $3,072, for a total decrease of the Nutrition and Physical Activity program of 
$8,106. 

Sponsorship Administration has increased to $364. 
The total budget has decreased from $79,658 to $70,403. 

  
  
All other conditions of the Grant agreement remain the same and unchanged. 
 
 
Gadsden Independent School District  Save the Children   
  
    

 
__________________     _________________ 
Signature      Signature 

 
__________________     _________________ 
Name       Name 
 
__________________     Regional Director 
Title       Title 
 
__________________     _________________ 
Date       Date 

Sub-Grant Amendment  1 


